

Department of Parks and Recreation BOATING AND WATERWAYS COMMISSION P.O. Box 942896 Sacramento, California 94296 Telephone: (916) 708-8061 Armando Quintero, Director

COMMISSION MEMBERS Kenneth Ehrman, Chair Kathryn Hawkins, Vice Chair Tom Pier Rudy Murillo Jose Gonzalez

NOTICE OF MEETING BOATING AND WATERWAYS COMMISSION

Pursuant to Government Code Section 11133, the August 11, 2022 California Boating and Waterways Commission (Commission) meeting will take place virtually. There will not be a physical place where the public can go in-person to make public comments.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Commission, pursuant to Section 82.4 of the Harbors and Navigation Code and pursuant to other applicable law, will hold a virtual meeting on Thursday, August 11, 2022, according to the following schedule:

Date: Thursday, August 11, 2022

Time: 9 a.m. – until adjournment.

Location: Live Webcast – <u>www.cal-span.org</u>. For virtual participation and to provide public comment, please <u>register on Zoom</u>.

The meeting sessions are open to the public and accessible to people with disabilities. If you need specific accommodations, please call (916) 708-8061.

NOTICE IS ALSO HEREBY GIVEN that the Boating and Waterways Commission will take action on the attached Regular Meeting Agenda, which may also be found at <u>www.parks.ca.gov/notices</u>. If individuals are unable to obtain information through this source, please contact the Boating and Waterways Commission at (916) 708-8061. Referenced materials may undergo modification and will be available to the public as changes are made.

NOTICE IS GIVEN that any person who wishes to file written comments on any subject on the agenda(s) must submit them to: Attn. Ramona Fernandez, P.O. Box 942896, Sacramento, CA, 94296, by 12 p.m. (noon) on Thursday, August 4, 2022. The public may present oral statements or arguments at the hearings when the matter is to be heard before the Commission. Inquiries may be directed to Megan Russell at (916) 708-8061, or email Megan.russell@parks.ca.gov, or by U.S. Mail to Megan Russell, P.O. Box 942896, Sacramento, CA, 94296. Notice and agendas for commission meetings are available at parks.ca.gov/notices. The meeting will be live webcast with archived video provided after the meeting at www.cal-span.org.

Original signed by

Ramona Fernandez Deputy Director Boating and Waterways Division